| · 11.4.05 A/D SXI-40  | Docket No.: 2177.033 (BUS8175-FB/ao)  |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  | EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office   |
| Tab settings → → → ▼  |   |
| To the Director of the United States F 1032829  | ne attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vladimir Evgenyevich SHERSTOBITOV Andrey Yuryevich RODIONOV  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FEDERALNOYE GOSUDARSTVENNOYE UNITARNOYE PREDPRIYATIYE "NAUCHNO-PROIZVODSTVENNAYA Name: KORPORATSIYA GOSUDARSTVENNIY OPTICHESKIY INSTITUT IMENI S.I. VAVILOVA"  Address: V.O. Birzhevaya liniya, 12 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |
|   |   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | City: St. Petersburg State/Prov.:   |
| Other   | Country: Russia ZIP: 199034   |
| Execution Date: VES: Oct 20, 2005 / AYR: Oct 20, 2005   | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No.  Filing date                             | the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2005  B. Patent No.(s)  |
| Additional numbers  | ☐ Yes ☐ No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Name: VICTOR A. CARDONA   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |
| Registration No. 44,589  Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.  | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account   |
| 5 Columbia Circle   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Albany State/Prov.: New York  | 08-1935   |
| Country: United States ZIP: 12203   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |
| VICTOR A. CARDONA  Name of Person Signing   | November  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:                                  |   |

fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

**Vladimir Evgenyevich SHERSTOBITOV**, a citizen of Russia, residing at pr. M. Toreza, 74-4, St. Petersburg 194017, Russia and

Andrey Yuryevich RODIONOV, a citizen of Russia, residing at ul. Krasnoputilovskaya, 104-27, St. Petersburg 196066, Russia

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## LASER WITH HYBRID-UNSTABLE RING RESONATOR

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith, claiming priority from International Application No. PCT/RU2003/000220, filed May 7, 2003, and published as International Publication Number WO 2004/100328 Al on November 18, 2004, and We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Victor A. Cardona, Esq., of HESLIM ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C., located at 5 Columbia Circle, Albany, New York 12203, United States of America, to insert here in parentheses (Application number filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, FEDERALNOYE GOSUDARSTVENNOYE UNITARNOYE PREDPRIVATIYE "NAUCHNO-PROIZVODSTVENNAYA KORPORATSIYA GOSUDARSTVENNIY OPTICHESKIY INSTITUT IMENI S.I. VAVILOVA", a Russian company, having offices at V.O., Birzhevaya liniya, 12, St. Petersburg 199034, Russia, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said FEDERALNOYE GOSUDARSTVENNOYE UNITARNOYE PREDPRIYATIYE "NAUCHNO-PROIZVODSTVENNAYA KORPORATSIYA GOSUDARSTVENNIY OPTICHESKIY INSTITUT IMENI S.I. VAVILOVA", their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said FEDERALNOYE GOSUDARSTVENNOYE UNITARNOYE PREDPRIYATIYE "NAUCHNO-PROIZVODSTVENNAYA KORPORATSIYA GOSUDARSTVENNIY OPTICHESKIY INSTITUT IMENI S.I. VAVILOVA",

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018085 FRAME: 0553

Docket No.: 2177.033

their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of October 2005

B. Wepersourch
Vladimir Evgenyevich SHERSTOBITOV

Witness Franco GALLAROTTI

Dated:

20th October 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
20th day of October 2005

Apolicace/
Andrey Yuryevich RODIONOV

Tren cosur

Vitness Franco BUZZI

Dated:

20th October 2005

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/04/2005**